### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BNP Paribas, f/k/a Banque Paribas	12/06/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stimsonite Corporation	
Street Address:	6565 West Howard Street	
City:	Niles	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60714-3373	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5213872	
Patent Number:	5310436	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)534-4773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-534-6000

Email: amanda.wittine@averydennison.com

Correspondent Name: Avery Dennison Corporation
Address Line 1: 8080 Norton Parkway, 22-D

Address Line 4: Mentor, OHIO 44060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2667-US, 2667-US-D1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda Wittine

Total Attachments: 1

source=2667-US and 2667-US-D1 2010-12-06 Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 52138

PATENT REEL: 025547 FRAME: 0950

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is executed by BANQUE PARIBAS, a banking corporation having a business address of 787 Seventh Ave., New York, New York 10019 ("Banque Paribas") to and for the benefit of STIMSONITE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a business address of 6565 West Howard Street, Niles, IL 60714-3373 ("Stimsonite").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement between Banque Paribas and Stimsonite executed November 10, 1993 and recorded at Reel/Frame Nos. 006772/0061 and 00672/0692 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"), Stimsonite granted to Banque Paribas a security interest in, amount other things, certain United States Patents 5,213,872 and 5,310,436 (a division of US patent 5,213,872) (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Banque Paribas is willing to release its security interest in the Patents.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

# 1. RELEASE AND CONVEYANCE.

Banque Paribas hereby releases the security interest in the Patents that it received from Stimsonite under the Security Agreement. In connection with such release, Banque Paribas conveys to Stimsonite, its successors and assigns, all interest in the Patents as was held by Banque Paribas pursuant to the Security Agreement.

## 2. RECORDAL

**RECORDED: 12/21/2010** 

This Release shall be recorded in the Assignment division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office against each of such Patents.

BNP PARIBAS F.K.A. BANQUE PARIBAS

By:	Paul	Q. Corona
Printed	l Name:	Paul Corona
Title:		Director
Date:	12/6	/10

PATENT REEL: 025547 FRAME: 0951